

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H18000318723 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	Division of Company,					
	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-638	1				
		-				
From:						
	Account Name : C T CORPORAT Account Number : FCA000000023	TON SARIEW				
	Phone : (614)280-333	8				
	Fax Number : (954)208-084	5				
	the email address for this busi nnual report mailings. Enter only					
d	mual report mailings, enter only	one emorr outress bro	[0]C.			
E	mail Address:					
				-		
	FLORIDA LIMITED	LLABILITY CO.				
			Hard Rock Hotel Manager, LLC			
<u></u>	Hard Rock Hotel M	Janager, LLC	_			
r ES L ES	Hard Rock Hotel M Certificate of Status	Manager, LLC	1			
	Certificate of Status			\$		
	Certificate of Status Certified Copy		2.14 h	18		
	Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	0 1 03	a fer ti Ngaka			
	Certificate of Status Certified Copy					
SBUR TVD	Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	0 1 03		18 NON -2		
SBUR -	Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	0 1 03		NOA -2		
	Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	0 1 03		NOV -5 AM		
	Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	0 1 03		NOA -2		

••• 62 ۰.

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

### OF

### HARD ROCK HOTEL MANAGER, LLC

### ARTICLE I - Name

The name of the limited liability company is Hard Rock Hotel Manager, LLC (the "Company").

# ARTICLE II - Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is 5701 Stirling Road, Davie, Florida 33314.

### **ARTICLE III- Management**

The Company shall be managed by its managers, as set forth in the Company's Operating Agreement and is therefore a manager-managed Company. The Company's initial managers shall be:

<u>Name</u>	Address		
Jon Stephen Lucas	5701 Stirling Road, Davie, Florida 33314		
John Robert Eder	5701 Stirling Road, Davie, Florida 33314		
Brian Learned Alexander	5701 Stirling Road, Davie, Florida 33314		

## **ARTICLE IV - Registered Agent and Office**

The street address of the Company's initial registered agent and office is 1200 South Pine Island Road, Plantation, FL 33324, and the name of its initial registered agent at such office is NRAI Services, Inc.

In accordance with Section 605.0203(1)(b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penaltics of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

Dated this 5th day of November 2018.

NOV -5 AM 6: 0. Name: Naomi Sakata 한국(기동) Title: Authorized Representative

MIA 186814774v1

To: Page 4 of 4

2018-11-05 11:44:41 CST

12122023573 From: Kimberly Laughrey

## ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for [], at the place designated in these Articles of Organization, hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in such capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of its position as registered agent as provided for in Florida Statutes Chapter 605.

Dated this 5<sup>th</sup> day of November 2018.

NRAI SERVICES, INC. By: Name: Madonna Cuddihy Title: Assistant Secretary

đ NOV -5 AM 6: 0 

MIA 186814774v1